2016 MEN'S GREAT LAKES DIVISION SCHEDULE

Miami University, Oxford, Ohio
Saturday, September 24, 2016

9:00 Miami University (Ohio)
10:10 University of Dayton
11:20 Xavier University
12:30 Ohio State University - Gray

1:40 Xavier University

2:50 University of Cincinnati

4:00 Grand Valley State University

5:10 Miami University (Ohio)

6:20 Xavier University

7:30 Grand Valley State University
8:40 Ohio State University - Gray

Sunday, September 25, 2016

10:30 University of Dayton
11:40 Miami University (Ohio)
12:50 Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"
2:00 University of Cincinnati
3:10 Miami University (Ohio)

University of Notre Dame, Notre Dame, Ind.

Saturday, October 1, 2016

11:00 University of Notre Dame

12:10 Grand Valley State University
1:20 Illinois State University
2:30 University of Cincinnati
3:40 Illinois State University
4:50 Loyola University (lIl.)
6:00 University of Notre Dame
7:10 University of Chicago

Sunday, October 2, 2016

9:00 University of Notre Dame
10:10 Grand Valley State University
11:20 University of Cincinnati
12:30 University of Notre Dame

The Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio
Saturday, October 15, 2016

11:30 University of Dayton

12:40  Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"
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University of Cincinnati
University of Notre Dame

Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"

Grand Valley State University
University of Notre Dame

Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"

University of Dayton
Ohio State University - Gray
University of Cincinnati

Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"

University of Notre Dame

Ohio State University - Gray
Grand Valley State University
University of Notre Dame
University of Dayton
Xavier University

University of Cincinnati
University of Chicago
Loyola University (l1l.)

Grand Valley State University
University of Chicago
University of Cincinnati
Grand Valley State University
Loyola University (lll.)

Illinois State University
Loyola University (l11.)
Illinois State University
University of Chicago

Miami University (Ohio)
University of Chicago

10-12
4-10
5-13
3-13
6-14
4-10
19-4

9-5
9-12
10-7
7-12

8-12
6-11
10-9
15-8
10-8

12-5
20-0
14-7
4-15
17-7
8-15
6-9
12-10

7-8
22-2
6-8
16-4

7-12
21-5



1:50 Ohio State University - Gray
3:00 University of Dayton

4:10 Loyola University (1ll.)

5:20 Xavier University

6:30 Illinois State University

7:40  Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"
8:50 University of Chicago

Sunday, October 16, 2016

8:30 Illinois State University
9:40 University of Chicago

10:50 Xavier University

Noon  Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"
1:10 Ohio State University - Gray
2:20 University of Dayton
3:30  Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"

Great Lakes Division Championship

University of Notre Dame, Notre Dame, Ind.

Bracket A
1st Seed -
Grand Valley State University

4th Seed -
University of Notre Dame

5th Seed -
Miami University (Ohio)

8th Seed -
University of Dayton

Saturday, November 5, 2016

10:30 1st Seed -
Grand Valley State University

11:40 4th Seed -
University of Notre Dame

12:50 2nd Seed -

The Ohio State University-Scarlet

2:00 3rd Seed -
Illinois State University

3:10 9th Seed -

VS.
VS.
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VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Bracket B
2nd Seed -
The Ohio State
University-Scarlet
3rd Seed -
lllinois State
University
6th Seed -
University of
Cincinnati
7th Seed -
The Ohio State
University-Gray

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Xavier University
Illinois State University
Miami University (Ohio)
University of Chicago
Ohio State University - Gray
Loyola University (lll.)
University of Dayton

Miami University (Ohio)
Ohio State University - Gray
Loyola University (11l.)
Illinois State University
Loyola University (lll.)
Xavier University
Miami University (Ohio)

Bracket C
9th Seed -
University of Chicago

10th Seed -
Xavier University

11th Seed -
Loyola University (111.)

8th Seed -
University of Dayton

5th Seed -

Miami University (Ohio)
7th Seed -

The Ohio State University-Gray

6th Seed -

University of Cincinnati
11th Seed -

Game No.
1

10-8
7-12
2-22
11-13
11-5
17-2
8-11

6-7
7-9
16-11
19-5
20-5
13-5
5-0
Forfeit

9-5

12-7

14-7



University of Chicago

4:20 Loser Game 1 -
University of Dayton

5:30 Loser Game 2 -

Miami University (Ohio)
6:40 Winner Game 2 -

University of Notre Dame
7:50 Winner Game 3 -

The Ohio State University-Scarlet

9:00 9th Seed -

University of Chicago

Sunday, November 6, 2016

8:30 Loser Game 1 -
University of Dayton
9:40 Loser Game 2 -

Miami University (Ohio)

10:50 Loser Game 8 -
University of Notre Dame
12:00 Winner Game 8 -
Grand Valley State University
1:10 Loser Game 3 -
The Ohio State University-Gray
2:20 10th Seed -
Xavier University
3:30 Loser Game 1 -

University of Dayton
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VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.
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Loyola University (l11.) Forfeit

10th Seed - 6 19-8

Xavier University
Loser Game 3 - 7 15-8

The Ohio State University-Gray
Winner Game 1 - 8 8-9
Grand Valley State University
Winner Game 4 - 9 12-4
University of Cincinnati

10th Seed - 10 7-9

Xavier University

Game No.
11th Seed - 11 16-5
Loyola University (l11.)
Loser Game 4 - 12 9-3

Illinois State University
Loser Game 9 -
University of Cincinnati
Winner Game 9 -

The Ohio State University-Scarlet

Third Place 14-7

First Place 9-4

Loser Game 4 - 15 7-14
Illinois State University
11th Seed - 16 14-15
Loyola University (111.)
9th Seed - 17 14-13
University of Chicago oT

Teams in Bracket C plus Loser of Game 1 play round robin to determine Eighth through 11th

The won/loss records from Games 7, 12 and 15 determine places Fifth through Seventh.

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the

scoreboard regardless of seed.

Final Standing Regular Season Standing
1 1

2 2
3 4
4 6

Regular Season  Final

Team Win |Loss |Points |Win |Loss
Grand Valley State University 8 | 0 16 |11 | 0
The Ohio State University-Scarlet 711 14 9 | 2
University of Notre Dame” 513 10 74
University of Cincinnati# 4 | 4 8 5|6



| 5 | 5 'Miami University (Ohio)” '5 |3 10 |7 4
| 6 | 3 Illinois State University 6 |2 12 |7 |4
| 7 | 7 'The Ohio State University-Gray# | 4 | 4 | 8 | 4 |7
‘ 8 ‘ 8 ‘UniversityofDayton*! ‘ 2 ‘ 6 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 7
| 9 | 10 ' Xavier University! 17 2 209
| 10 | 9 University of Chicago*! 26| 4 3 8
| 11 | 11 Loyola University (111.)! ‘0o /8 0 |1 10

*University of Dayton claims the No. 8 seed due to an 11-8 victory over the
University of Chicago; ~Since the University of Notre Dame and Miami
University (Ohio) did not play head-to-head, the tiebreaker goes to goal
differential against all common opponents seeded higher. However, since
Miami forfeited its game against The Ohio State University-Scarlet, Notre
Dame claims the No. 4 seed; #As the University of Cincinnati and The Ohio
State University-Gray did not play, the goal differential against common higher
seeded opponents is used to break the tie. Cincinnati has a -20 differential
(15-4 L vs. Grand Valley State University, 8-6 L vs. Illinois State University,
12-5 L vs. University of Notre Dame) to win out versus Ohio State-Gray's -21
(13-3 L vs. Grand Valley State, 11-5 L vs. Illinois State, 12-7 L vs. Notre
Dame); !University of Dayton claims the No. 8 position due to a 3-0 record
against the University of Chicago, Xavier University and Loyola University
(Ill.). As Chicago, Xavier and Loyola (Ill.) all finished 1-2, Loyola is removed
from the tiebreaker scenario for forfeiting to Chicago. With Loyola (IIl.)
removed, Xavier claims the No. 9 position due to a 9-7 win versus Chicago.




