

2016 MEN'S GREAT LAKES DIVISION SCHEDULE

Miami University, Oxford, Ohio

Saturday, September 24, 2016

9:00	Miami University (Ohio)	vs.	University of Cincinnati	10-12
10:10	University of Dayton	vs.	University of Notre Dame	4-10
11:20	Xavier University	vs.	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	5-13
12:30	Ohio State University - Gray	vs.	Grand Valley State University	3-13
1:40	Xavier University	vs.	University of Notre Dame	6-14
2:50	University of Cincinnati	vs.	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	4-10
4:00	Grand Valley State University	vs.	University of Dayton	19-4
5:10	Miami University (Ohio)	vs.	Ohio State University - Gray	9-5
6:20	Xavier University	vs.	University of Cincinnati	9-12
7:30	Grand Valley State University	vs.	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	10-7
8:40	Ohio State University - Gray	vs.	University of Notre Dame	7-12

Sunday, September 25, 2016

10:30	University of Dayton	vs.	Ohio State University - Gray	8-12
11:40	Miami University (Ohio)	vs.	Grand Valley State University	6-11
12:50	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	vs.	University of Notre Dame	10-9
2:00	University of Cincinnati	vs.	University of Dayton	15-8
3:10	Miami University (Ohio)	vs.	Xavier University	10-8

University of Notre Dame, Notre Dame, Ind.

Saturday, October 1, 2016

11:00	University of Notre Dame	vs.	University of Cincinnati	12-5
12:10	Grand Valley State University	vs.	University of Chicago	20-0
1:20	Illinois State University	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.)	14-7
2:30	University of Cincinnati	vs.	Grand Valley State University	4-15
3:40	Illinois State University	vs.	University of Chicago	17-7
4:50	Loyola University (Ill.)	vs.	University of Cincinnati	8-15
6:00	University of Notre Dame	vs.	Grand Valley State University	6-9
7:10	University of Chicago	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.)	12-10

Sunday, October 2, 2016

9:00	University of Notre Dame	vs.	Illinois State University	7-8
10:10	Grand Valley State University	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.)	22-2
11:20	University of Cincinnati	vs.	Illinois State University	6-8
12:30	University of Notre Dame	vs.	University of Chicago	16-4

The Ohio State University, Columbus, Ohio

Saturday, October 15, 2016

11:30	University of Dayton	vs.	Miami University (Ohio)	7-12
12:40	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	vs.	University of Chicago	21-5

1:50	Ohio State University - Gray	vs.	Xavier University	10-8
3:00	University of Dayton	vs.	Illinois State University	7-12
4:10	Loyola University (Ill.)	vs.	Miami University (Ohio)	2-22
5:20	Xavier University	vs.	University of Chicago	11-13
6:30	Illinois State University	vs.	Ohio State University - Gray	11-5
7:40	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.)	17-2
8:50	University of Chicago	vs.	University of Dayton	8-11

Sunday, October 16, 2016

8:30	Illinois State University	vs.	Miami University (Ohio)	6-7
9:40	University of Chicago	vs.	Ohio State University - Gray	7-9
10:50	Xavier University	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.)	16-11
Noon	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	vs.	Illinois State University	19-5
1:10	Ohio State University - Gray	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.)	20-5
2:20	University of Dayton	vs.	Xavier University	13-5
3:30	Ohio State University - Scarlet "A"	vs.	Miami University (Ohio)	5-0
				Forfeit

Great Lakes Division Championship

University of Notre Dame, Notre Dame, Ind.

Bracket A

1st Seed -
Grand Valley State University

4th Seed -
University of Notre Dame

5th Seed -
Miami University (Ohio)

8th Seed -
University of Dayton

Bracket B

2nd Seed -
The Ohio State University-Scarlet

3rd Seed -
Illinois State University

6th Seed -
University of Cincinnati

7th Seed -
The Ohio State University-Gray

Bracket C

9th Seed -
University of Chicago

10th Seed -
Xavier University

11th Seed -
Loyola University (Ill.)

Saturday, November 5, 2016

				Game No.	
10:30	1st Seed - Grand Valley State University	vs.	8th Seed - University of Dayton	1	9-5
11:40	4th Seed - University of Notre Dame	vs.	5th Seed - Miami University (Ohio)	2	12-7
12:50	2nd Seed - The Ohio State University-Scarlet	vs.	7th Seed - The Ohio State University-Gray	3	14-7
2:00	3rd Seed - Illinois State University	vs.	6th Seed - University of Cincinnati	4	5-8
3:10	9th Seed -	vs.	11th Seed -	5	5-0

4:20	University of Chicago Loser Game 1 -	vs.	Loyola University (Ill.) 10th Seed -	6	Forfeit 19-8
5:30	University of Dayton Loser Game 2 -	vs.	Xavier University Loser Game 3 -	7	15-8
6:40	Miami University (Ohio) Winner Game 2 -	vs.	The Ohio State University-Gray Winner Game 1 -	8	8-9
7:50	University of Notre Dame Winner Game 3 -	vs.	Grand Valley State University Winner Game 4 -	9	12-4
9:00	The Ohio State University-Scarlet 9th Seed -	vs.	University of Cincinnati 10th Seed -	10	7-9
	University of Chicago		Xavier University		

Sunday, November 6, 2016

				Game No.	
8:30	Loser Game 1 -	vs.	11th Seed -	11	16-5
	University of Dayton		Loyola University (Ill.)		
9:40	Loser Game 2 -	vs.	Loser Game 4 -	12	9-3
	Miami University (Ohio)		Illinois State University		
10:50	Loser Game 8 -	vs.	Loser Game 9 -	Third Place	14-7
	University of Notre Dame		University of Cincinnati		
12:00	Winner Game 8 -	vs.	Winner Game 9 -	First Place	9-4
	Grand Valley State University		The Ohio State University-Scarlet		
1:10	Loser Game 3 -	vs.	Loser Game 4 -	15	7-14
	The Ohio State University-Gray		Illinois State University		
2:20	10th Seed -	vs.	11th Seed -	16	14-15
	Xavier University		Loyola University (Ill.)		
3:30	Loser Game 1 -	vs.	9th Seed -	17	14-13
	University of Dayton		University of Chicago		OT

Teams in Bracket C plus Loser of Game 1 play round robin to determine Eighth through 11th

The won/loss records from Games 7, 12 and 15 determine places Fifth through Seventh.

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

Final Standing	Regular Season Standing	Team	Regular Season			Final	
			Win	Loss	Points	Win	Loss
1	1	Grand Valley State University	8	0	16	11	0
2	2	The Ohio State University-Scarlet	7	1	14	9	2
3	4	University of Notre Dame^	5	3	10	7	4
4	6	University of Cincinnati#	4	4	8	5	6

5	5	Miami University (Ohio)^	5	3	10	7	4
6	3	Illinois State University	6	2	12	7	4
7	7	The Ohio State University-Gray#	4	4	8	4	7
8	8	University of Dayton*!	2	6	4	5	7
9	10	Xavier University!	1	7	2	2	9
10	9	University of Chicago*!	2	6	4	3	8
11	11	Loyola University (Ill.)!	0	8	0	1	10

****University of Dayton claims the No. 8 seed due to an 11-8 victory over the University of Chicago; ^Since the University of Notre Dame and Miami University (Ohio) did not play head-to-head, the tiebreaker goes to goal differential against all common opponents seeded higher. However, since Miami forfeited its game against The Ohio State University-Scarlet, Notre Dame claims the No. 4 seed; #As the University of Cincinnati and The Ohio State University-Gray did not play, the goal differential against common higher seeded opponents is used to break the tie. Cincinnati has a -20 differential (15-4 L vs. Grand Valley State University, 8-6 L vs. Illinois State University, 12-5 L vs. University of Notre Dame) to win out versus Ohio State-Gray's -21 (13-3 L vs. Grand Valley State, 11-5 L vs. Illinois State, 12-7 L vs. Notre Dame); !University of Dayton claims the No. 8 position due to a 3-0 record against the University of Chicago, Xavier University and Loyola University (Ill.). As Chicago, Xavier and Loyola (Ill.) all finished 1-2, Loyola is removed from the tiebreaker scenario for forfeiting to Chicago. With Loyola (Ill.) removed, Xavier claims the No. 9 position due to a 9-7 win versus Chicago.***